# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.

Petitioner

v.

FINTIV, INC.

Patent Owner

.....

U.S. Patent No. 8,843,125 Original Issue Date: September 23, 2014 Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING MOBILE WALLET AND ITS RELATED CREDENTIALS

Case No. IPR2020-00019

APPLE INC.'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Petitioner Apple Inc. ("Apple") respectfully requests a refund of postinstitution fees in the amount of \$15,000.

On October 28, 2019, Apple filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,843,125. As required by 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Apple deposited \$30,500 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at the time of filing the Petition in order to cover associated fees. Apple's payment consisted of \$15,500 in fees associated with the request for *Inter Partes* Review, and a further \$15,000 in post-institution fees.

On May 13, 2020, the U.S. Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Decision Denying Institution of *Inter Partes* Review (Paper No. 15). *Inter Partes* Review was thus not instituted. Accordingly, Apple requests a refund of the post-institution fees paid to the USPTO in connection with this proceeding, totaling \$15,000, to be paid to deposit account 15-0665 (referencing Attorney Docket 7446-2073).



## Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 14, 2021

## /Travis Jensen/

Travis Jensen, Reg. No. 60,087 Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 1000 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025-1015

Phone: (650) 614-7400 Fax: (650) 614-7401

Email: T61PTABDocket@orrick.com

Attorney for Petitioner Apple Inc.



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby confirms that on September 14, 2021, the foregoing

## APPLE INC.'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

is being served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record:

Jonathan K. Waldrop Rodney R. Miller John W. Downing Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP 333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 200 Redstone Shores, CA 94065 jwaldrop@kasowitz.com rmiller@kasowitz.com jdowning@kasowitz.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner Fintiv, Inc.

/Karen Johnson/
Karen Johnson

